REPAIR MANUAL
EN
647489EN (04/08/2020)
MHT 790 104JD H ST3B S1                   MHT 790 104JD H ST3B S1
MHT-X 790 104JD H ST3A S1MHT-X 790 104JD H ST3A S1
CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL
• Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

X452 X453 X454
No.
PIN TYPE Designation No.
PIN TYPE Designation No.
PIN TYPE Designation
1 +VE 1 Hydroguide pressure sensor 1 Continous oil ow option light
5 CAN010 Can-H Open 2 Oil lter’s clogged signal 3 Hydaulic oil temperature signal
6 CAN010 Can-L Open 5 Reset signal (opt) 5 RH direction indicator signal
13 +30 display Tera 7 6 CAN011 Can-L Open 6 Front axle wheels alignment light
24 Ground from battery 8 +VE 7 Rear axle wheels alignment light
25 CAN003 Can-H J1939 9 Hydrostatic motor Oil lter’s clogged signal 8 Rear trailer light
26 CAN003 Can-L J1939 10 Rear fog light signal 9 LH direction indicator signal
8 UART4_TX UART TX line 4 11 Low beam signal 10 Start DPF
9 ETH_T+ Ethernet TX pair + 12 Hight beam signal 11 Stop DPF
10 ETH_T- Ethernet TX pair - 14 CAN011 Can-H Open 15 Reverse fan switch signal
11 ETH_R+ Ethernet RX pair + 15 Horn command 16 Boom suspension signal
12 ETH_R- Ethernet RX pair - 16 Rear fog light consent 17 Easy connect
13 +VB_STBY Logic input power supply for Stand-by 17 Position lights signal 21 Brake oil level signal
14 UART1_DSR Input 0 19 RPM+ signal
15 UART1_RTS Input 0 20 RPM- signal
16 UART1_CTS Input 1 21 Radio remote control switch signal
17 UART1_RI Input 2 23 Ground from batery
18 UART1_DTR Input 3
19 UART1_TX UART TX line 1
20 UART1_RX UART RX line 1
21 UART1_DCD Input 3
22 GND Ground Signal
23 UART4_RX UART RX line 4
(04/08/2020) 80-01-M236EN
80
D7
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND
SPECIFICATIONS
Diagram
Typical
Voltage 12 V
Consumption As per outputs
Notes:  ____________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________________
PIN Function
1 Rear windscreen wiper and
windscreen washer power supply
2 Rear screen wiper control
3 Front windscreen wiper power supply
4 Rear screen washer
5 Front screen washer supply
6 Front screen washer control
7 Front screen wiper speed 1
8 Front screen wiper speed 2
9 Intermittent
1 Rear screen wiper parking
2 Front windscreen wiper parking
Corresponding connector
0
0
1 2
2
1